

Serial No.21
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No.17/2021

Date of Order: 08.03.2022

M/S Amrit Cement Ltd. & 5 Ors. Vs Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, Adv.

Heard Mr. R. Debnath, learned counsel, who has submitted that some time may be given for the written argument to be filed on behalf of the respondent.

Ms. T. Sutnga, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has no objection to the prayer made.

Allowed.

As prayed for, list this matter after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

08.03.2022

"Tiprilynti-PS"