

Serial No. 12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 17 of 2021

Date of Order: 14.10.2022

M/s Amrit Cement Ltd. & 5 Ors. Vs. Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. vice
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, CGC.

Mr. R. Debnath, learned CGC has sought for accommodation in this matter on grounds of personal difficulty. Prayer is allowed, however considering that the matter has already been heard partly, it is impressed upon the respondents to advance their argument on the next date fixed so that this matter can be concluded. In view thereof, the respondents are allowed 3(three) weeks' time.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
14.10.2022
"D. Nary, PS"