

Serial No. 19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 17 of 2021

Date of Order: 10.11.2022

M/S Amrit Cement Ltd. & 5 Ors.

Vs.

Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M. L. Nongpiur, Adv. vice
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. P. Giri, Adv. vice
Mr. R. Debnath, CGC

On prayer made on behalf of the learned CGC on ground of personal difficulty, matter is adjourned. List the same after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya

10.11.2022

"Tiprilynti-PS"