

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 17 of 2021

Date of Order: 03.05.2023

M/s Amrit Cement Ltd. & 5 Ors. Vs. Registrar of Companies.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nonghri, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, CGC.

i)	Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.:	Yes/No
ii)	Whether approved for publication in press:	Yes/No

Learned counsels for the parties have submitted that fresh development have taken place in this matter inasmuch as, as regard the complaint made by the respondent/ROC, the petitioner/accused have filed an application for compounding the matter for which the ROC is yet to take steps for necessary action on the same. However, Mr. R. Debnath, learned CGC has submitted that the respondent/ ROC may be allowed some time in this matter so as to complete the process upon which the dispute between the parties would no longer survive.

Accordingly, as prayed for, list this matter after 3(three) weeks.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed in this matter.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.05.2023
"N.Swer, Stenographer"