

Serial No. 16
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 17 of 2021

	Date of Order: 07.11.2024
M/s Amrit Cement Limited & Ors.	Vs. Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. Debnath, CGC.

Learned counsels for the parties have submitted that the process for the matter to be placed and decided by the Registrar of Companies (ROC) would take some time, especially considering the prevailing situation in the State of Manipur. It is prayed that this matter may be posted after 6(six) weeks.

On consideration of the prayer made, the parties are directed to take steps and to file the status report on the next date fixed.

List this matter on 16.12.2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
07.11.2024
"D. Nary, PS"