

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 17 of 2021

	Date of Order: 10.11.2025
M/s Amrit Cement Limited & Ors.	Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. with
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, CGC.

Pursuant to the previous order dated 25.09.2025 passed by this Court, Mr. R. Debnath, learned CGC has produced copy of a communication issued by the ROC, Guwahati as far as this case is concerned, to indicate that the matter is listed today i.e. 10.11.2025. Accordingly, the learned CGC prays that some time may be allowed for the proceedings to be concluded before the said ROC, and a further submission to be presented before this Court.

On consideration of the submission made, the said communication is hereby brought on record and marked as Annexure-X.

As prayed for, list this matter after 6(six) weeks for further hearing.

Judge

Meghalaya
10.11.2025
"D. Nary, PS"